
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6850
ANSWERED ON:07.05.2015
NEW FELLOWSHIP SCHEME
Nayak Shri B.V.

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to recruit young graduates for a three year fellowship scheme to oversee better delivery of flagship programmes in backward and remote districts in the country;

(b) if so, whether the proposed fellowship programme would be dovetailed with the ongoing Prime Minister`s Rural Development Fellows Scheme, if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the salient features of this new fellowship programme?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SUDARSHAN BHAGAT)

(a) No, Madam.

(b)&(c) Does not arise in view of reply at part (a) above.
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